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To, 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 
Corporate Relationship Department 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalai Street, Fort, 
Mumbai — 400 001  

Kind Attention: Mr Harshad Naik 
(Listing Compliance) 

BSE Scrip Code 	: 	500358 
Name of the Company : RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED 

Subject - Discrepancies in Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March 
31, 2020— Results Documents / Figures are Not Clear 

Dear Sir, 

We acknowledge the receipt of your e-mail dated 30'" July, 2020 in connection with the 
Standalone Financial Results filed by the Company on 30th June 2020. 

As requested, we enclose herewith a clear copy of Standalone and Consolidated Audited 
Financial Results along with Cash Flow Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020 
Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 
2015. 

We request you to kindly take the same on record 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED 

R. D. JOG 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

End : a/a 

FACTORY. SAVROLI-KHAPRADA ROAD, VILLAGE VASHIVALLI, PATALGANGA, 01ST. RAIGAD -410 220. MAHARASHTRA 
TEL.: (02192) 250329, 251211 



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED Al1DITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE CHIARTER AND YEAR 11N111:113isr MARCH 2020 

StandAkB, cannimmed 

PARTICULARS 

(Pinner Ended veto. Euded .0undee Ended Yen toed 

(Unaudited) (18.eudned) (l'esudited) (Audited) (8.46.0 (unedited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (*witted) (Audited) 

Revenue tit M 01.41•110114 
n) Net Sales ( Income from °perm' 	(Nel of Eso d 37.16 37.16 20.38 37.56 0.66 37.56 21.04 
hi Other Ittenme 29.60 17.73 356.2 I 5099 510.53 29.97 18.47 359.53 51880 513.90 
Tohl Rollin. 66.76 17.73 356.21 88.05 530.91 67.53 18.47 360.19 96.36 53494 
F.:pease% 
al Purthme 81588.16ED-Trada 36.00 36.00 III' 36.39 0.65 - 36.39 12.22 
II Chines In Invemorka 08 Suck in Trade - - 0.03 - 0.03 

Empluyte bevalts tweak. 36.61 21.04 18.69 112.65 59.07 36.61 21.04 18.69 112.65 59.07 
F illEVCC CORI 3.15 3.21 F.0i 18,20 62.12 3.15 3.22 1/1.00 18.22 62.12 

C) Depreciation and eniartandon cepet8H 0.47 0.47 0.56 1.89 1.38 0.51 0.52 0.61 2.07 2.57 
0 Other Expenthture 11316 34.16 87.78 110.63 . 26325 133.81 34.85 95.39 211.57 271.75 
Tulil Erinalee 209.50 58.89 05.03 379.37 398.42 210.49 5963 133.37 381.90 . 407.76 

3 ProRtALmeibefore Exteptlebal Rents and Tax (142.74) (41.16) 231.18 291.31) 132.49 (142.96) (41.16) 226.82 (185.54) 127.18 

4 Excep6onel Dons 715.00 • 715.00 - • 

5 Prom / (Lois) before Tex 572.26 141.161 211.1f 423.68 132.49 (142.96) (41.16) 226.81 (285.54) 127.15 

6 Tay Evemee • 

7 Nel PtolltryLum) for On Penal 572.26 (41.16) 231.16 423.68 13249 (142.96) (41.16) 126.82 (285.54) 127.18 

SI Other Comprehenlvelneorne/ (Eupecnos) (Net of Tax) 11.141 (0.18) (137) (1.67) (0.71) (1.14) (0.18) (1.37/ (1.67) (0.71) 
Ilaullim val not he reclouilled '88m:rye* m main or Inn 
Re.measautmern gebnkkeres) 013 defmed heteTirOblisuniOns 

9 Total Comprehensive Profit' (Las') Sr the penod 571.12 (41.34) 229.61 412.01 131.78 (144.10) (41.34) 31545 (28721) 126.47 

10 Paid up Equity Slum Caphal (Fite Valli< of R5.108 per Share) 1.046.94 1.04694 1.04694 1,046.94 1.046.94 1,046.94 1.046.94 1.046.94 1.046.94 1.046.94 

II Envies Per Share (EPS) (Nol moo411sed) 
(Pee. value ol R8.108 per Shure) 

a) Basic 5.46 (0.39) 2.20 4.03 1.26 (1.38) (0.39) 2.15 (2.74) 1.11 
10 Diluted 5.46 (0.39) 2,20 4.03 1.26 (1.38) 10.39) 2.15 (2.74) 1.21 

See aceompnnvI 	note, to the !Maack.) results. 



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AM) CONSOLIDATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH 2020 
In Lau 

FAnuculanS 31 

eta (move comso5d 
at year 

ended 
. 032020 

(Audited) 

Asatyear  
ended 

31 012019  
(Audited) 

hs atyear ended 
1.032020 
(Audited) 

Anal year ended 
31.03.2019 
(Audited) 

A ASSETS : 
I Non-Current Assets 

- Property', Plant and Eqmpment 66.21 68.10 72.89 74 96 
Capital work in Plug' ess 95 76 241.20 95 76 241.20 

.Finaicial Assets 
awestinents . 463.80 
Clher Financial Assets 56.13 56 13 56.14 56.14 

Total Non Current A,..sets 218.10 365.43 224.79 836 10 

2 Current Assets 
Inventories 180.43 180.93 180 94 180.94 

. F. inaucial Assets 
Trade Receivable 4 08 408 
Cash and cash equivalents 24.18 98' 29.05 14 50 
Loans 206 212 2()6 2.12 
Other Financial Assets 31,91 21.20 31.91 21.20 

Current Tax Assets (Nct) 0.25 6.52 1.170 6,86 
Other Current Assets 65.72 77.63 67.26 77 82 

Total Current Assets 309.13 298.21 316.32 303.44 

Total Assets 527.23 663.64 541.11 1 139.54 

B EQUITY-  AND LIABILITIES : 
1 Equity 

-Equity Share Capital 046941 1,046.94 1,046.94 1,046.94 
Other Equity (6,140.52) (6,562.54) (6,127.17) 5,839.96) 

(5103.59) (5,515.60) (5,080.23 
2 	Liabilities 

Non Current Liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

nOTTOWIllp 2.07650 2,607.50 2,076.50 2,359.80 
Ciller Financial Liabilities 3,103.44 3,103 44 3,10344 3,103.44 

Pray:mons 5 73 2.95 5.73 2.95 

Total Non Current Liabilities 5,185.67 5,713.89 5 185.67 5,465 19 
3 Current Liabilities 

.Financial Liabilities 
Trade payable 14.77 26 90 14 77 26 90 
Clher Financial Liabilitics 41013 430 13 410.77 431.15 

Other Current Liabilities 448 2 13 4 48 2 13 
Provisions 563 619 565 619 
Total Current Liabilities 035.15 065 35 435.67 466.37 

Total Liabilities 527.23 663.64 541.11 139.54 



STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPTTAL EMPLOYED 
FOR HE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 21120 

Standalone 
(I  in tack) 

Consolidated 

Quarter Ended Year Ended 'SMUT Ended Year Ended 

PARTICULARS 31.03.2020 
(Una!: dited) 

31.11.2019 
(Unaudited) 

31.03.2019 
(Unaudited) 

3103.2020 
(Audited) 

31.03.2019 
(Audited) 

31.03.2020 
(Unaudited) 

31.121019 
(Unaudited) 

31.03.2019 
(Unaudited) 

31.031020 
(Aminlem 

31.03.2019 
(Audited) 

Segment Revenue 
Methanol 
Trading 

- 
37.16 

- 
37.16 

3.04 
17.34 3736 

- 
0.66 37.56 

3.04 
18.00 

Total 
Less:: Intersegment Revenue 

37.16 37.16 
- 

2038 37.56 
- 

0.66 
- 

3756 21.04 

Net Sates! Income from Operation 
Segment Results 
Segment results before finance cost and ereeptional items 

Methanol 
Trading 
Other unallocable income / (expenditure) 

37.16 

(1 27.79) 
1.16 

12.96 

(25.60) 
- 

(12.34) 

(32.42) 
- 

, 	281.60 

37.16 

(223.75) 
1.16 

(50.53) 

20.38 

(134.16) 
8.42 

320.35 

37.56 

(127.79) 
1.17 

(13.19) 

(25.60) 
- 

, 	(12.34) 

066 

(32.42) 
0.02 

277.22 

37.56 

(223.75) 
1.17 

(44.74) 

21.04 

(134.16) 
8.44 

315.02 
Total Segment results from ordinary activities before finan 
exceptional items 
Less:: 
Finance Cost 3.15 

(139.59)(37.94) 

3.22 

249.18 

18.00 

(273.12) 

18.20 

194.61 

62.12 

(139.81) 

3.15 

(37.94) 

3.22 
. 

244.82 

18.00 

(267.32) 

18.22 

189.30 

62.12 

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities aftei finance cost bu (. 42.74 (41.16) . 	231.18 (291.32) 132.49 (142.96) . 	(41.16) 226.82 (285.54) 127.18 
exceptional items 
Exceptional items 715.00 - 

. 
715.00 - 

, 
- 

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activiti 	before Tax !i72.26 (41.16) , 	231.18 023.68 132.49 (142.96) , 	(41.16) 226.82 (285.54) 127.18 

Segment Capital Employed 
Total Segrbent Assets 

Methanol 
Trading 
Unallocable 

513.66 
4.08 
9.49 

654.39 
- 

9.25 

513.66 
4.08 

23.37 

654.39 
- 

485.15 
Total 

Total Segment Liabilities 
Methanol 
Trading - 
Unalloeable A 

527.23 

5,620.82 

- 

663.64 

6,179.24 
- 
- 

541 

'3,620.82 

0.52 

1,139.54 

5,626.2e 
_ 

/ 

C 
I-' 

Total 5,620.82 6,179.24 5,621.34 
306.301 /4\61\1  o 
,932.56 \ 



CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2020 

In Wen rt 

Particulars For the year ended 
March 31,2020 

For the year 
ended March 31, 

2019 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Profit / (Loss) before tax 

Adjustments for : 
Depreciation on property,plant and equipment 
Finance Cost 
notarial Gain/(Loss) on Defined Benefit Plan 
Dividend income 
Interest income 
(Profit) on sale of fixed 	cents  
Loss on sale of fixed assets - CWT' 
Exceptional Item 

Operating (Loss)/ Profit before working capital changes 
Adjustment for changes in worldng capital 
(Increase) I Decrease in: 

Inventories 
Trade receivables 
Other financial assets - Non Current 
Other financial assets -Current 
Other Current Assets 
Provisions - Non Current 
Trade payables 
Other Current financial liabilities 
Other Current liabilities 
Provisions- Current 

Cash generated from Operations 

Direct taxes paid 

Net Cash generated from Operating activities before exceptional items 

Exceptional item 

Net Cash generated from / (used in) Operating activities 

B. 	CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES : 
Purchase of fixed assess 
Sale of fixed assets 
Dividend received 
Interest received 
Loans 

Net Cash 	from 

423.68 

1.89 
18.20 
(1.67) 
(0.01) 
(2.49) 

100.20 
(715.00) 

132.49 

2.38 
62.12 
(0.71) 
(0.01) 

(24.62) 
(358.13) 

(598.88) 

(175.20) 

(4.08) 

(4.19) 
11.91 
2.78 

(12.14) 
(19.88) 

2.36 
(0.54) 

(318.97) 

(186.48) 

126.14 
10.76 

(35.03) 
29.47 
44.61 
(6.81) 
(2.97) 
2.88 

(30.47) 
(15.65) 

(23.78) 122.93 

(198.98) (63.55) 

(0.25) (6.52) 

(199/3) 

715.00 

( 	. 	) 

515.77 

45.25 
001 
2.49 
0.05 

(70.07) 

(0.08) 
37500 

0.01 
24.62 

generated 	/ (used in) Investing activities 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES : 
Proceeds from(repayment) of borrowings (not) 
linance Con 

Net Cash used in Financing activities 

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) 

Cash and Cash Equivalents - at the start of the year 
Cash and Cash Equivalents -at the end of the year 

07.80 

(531.00) 
(18.20) 

39935 

(279.25) 
(62.12) 

(509.20) 

14.37 

9.81 
24.18 

(30137) 

(11.89) 

21.70 
9.81 

Note : 

The above statement of Cash Flows has been prepared under the " Indirect Method" as set out in rND AS 7, 'Statement of Cash Flow 



CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2020 
C4 in lees) 

Particulars For the year 
ended March 31. 

For the year ended 
March 31, 2019 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Profit / (Loss) before tax (285.55) 127.18 

Adjustments for : 
Depreciation on property,plant and equipment 2.08 2.57 Finance Cost 18.22 62.12 
Acturial Gain/(Loss) on Defined Benefit Plan (1.67) (0.71) Dividend income (0.02) (0.06) 
Interest income (10.19) (27.93) (Profit) on sale of fixed assets (358.13) 
Loss on sale of fixed assets - CVVIP 100.20 

108.62 (322.14) 

Operating (Loss) / Profit before working capital changes (176.93) (194.96) 
Adjustment for changes in working capital 
(Increase) / Decrease in: 

Inventories - 126.17 
Trade receivables (4.08) 10.76 
Other financial assets - Non Current - (35.03) 
Other financia/ assets -Cartent (4.19) 29.47 
Other Current Assets 10.57 44.53 
Provisions -Non Current 2.78 (6.81) 
Trade payables (12.14) (2.97) 
Other Current financial liabilities (20.39) 2.88 
Other Current liabilities 2.36 (29.74) 
Provisions - Current (0.54) (15.65) 

(25.63) 123.61 

Cash generated from Operations (202.56) (71.35) 

Direct taxes paid (0.69) (6.85) 

Net Cash generated from Operating activities before exceptional items (203.25) (78.20) 

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) Operating activities (203.25) (78.20) 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES: 
Purchase of fixed assets _ (0.08) 
Sale of fixed assets 45.25 375.00 
Sale of Investments 463.80 561.20 
Dividend received 0.02 0.06 
Interest received 10.19 27.93 
Loans 0.05 

Net Cash generated from/ (used in) Investing activities 519.31 964.11 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 
Proceeds from6repayment) of borrowings (net) (283.29) (832.23) 
Finance Cost (18.22) (62.12) 

Net Cash used in Financing activities (30151) (89435) 

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASE! EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C) 14.55 (8A4) 

Cash and Cash Equivalents - at the start of the year 14.50 22.94 
Cash and Cash Equivalents • at the end of the year 29.05 14.50 

Note : 
The above statement of Cash Flows has been prepared under the " Indirect Method" as set out in IND AS 7, 'Statement of Cash Flows 



ue to non viability the production of methanol continue to remain suspended 

The Company operates in only one region and no separate risk Ls associated hence therd is no reportable geographical segment. 

3 	The Auditors have expressed significant doubt on the company's ability to continue as a "going. concern". The management is making efforts to obtain alternative feed 
stock for its methanol plant to restart the operations. Considering the fact that laying of pipeline for supply of gas by Gas Authority of India Ltd. is completed, the company 
is hopeful to restart its plant. In view of these, financial statements have been prepared on the basis that the company will continue as a "going concern". 

4 	hi view of the valuationireport of registered valuer, the management is of the opinion that there is no impairment loss for its methanol division. 

5 	Estimation of uncertainties relating to the global health pandemic from COVID-I9 
The Company, as at the date approval of these financial results has considered internatland external sources of information, in assessing the possible effects that may result 
from the global health pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of loans, investments, receivables, inventories and other assets. Mon the date of approval 
of these financial results. the Company has concluded that the i ripact of COVID - 19 not material based on these estimates and expOcts to recover the carrying amount of 
these assets. The impact of COVID-19 on the Company's Financial Statements may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements. 

6 	Figures of the previous quarter/period/year have bean regrouped / rearranged wherever necessay to make them comparable. 

7 	The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and appnived by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on June 30, 2020 in terms of 
Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.2015. 

8 	The Statutory Auditors have carried out "Limited Review" of the above financial results. 

For and on behalf of the Hoard 
For RAMA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. 

PIG N1 
MANAGINGDIRECTOR 
MN: 00055016 

Place Mumba2 
Date •.Ame 30.2020 


